January 30, 2023

Councilman Steve Madison
District 6
City of Pasadena
Dear Councilman Madison

It has been an honor to serve as Commissioner on the Arts and Culture Commission representing District 6. I have always been incredibly proud of Pasadena's amazing Cultural Arts history and participation in support of this segment of the community and was very proud to have this opportunity to be a part of it.

I am in the process of healing from a fall that I took last April. After a couple of surgeries and more grafting to come, I find it still not possible to drive to the now in-person Commission meetings. I was hoping that these meetings might continue with a hybrid format to include members with ADA issues.

But, at this time, I would like to submit my resignation from the Commission as of February 1, 2023.

As I said, it has been a distinct honor and pleasure to serve District 6 and the Community in this capacity and hope that if there is another area in which I might serve that I be contacted.

Sincerely,

Mireya Asturias Jones Commissioner, Arts and Culture Commission District Six, City of Pasadena

- Cc Justin Chapman, District 6 Liaison/Field Representative to Councilman Steve Madison
- Cc Brain Hansen, Chair, Arts and Culture Commission
- Cc Rochelle Branch, City of Pasadena
- Cc Patricia Valencia, City of Pasadena

Meeting of: 02/06/2: Agenda Item No. 7